December 2017 DocID031304 Rev 1 1/20
UM2327
User manual
Getting started with the X-NUCLEO-GNSS1A1 expansion board
based on Teseo-LIV3F tiny GNSS module for STM32 Nucleo
Introduction
The X-NUCLEO-GNSS1A1 expansion board is based on the Teseo-LIV3F tiny GNSS module.

Q.
ty
Ref. Part/Value Description Manufacturer Order code
1 1 CN1 SMA Jack Molex 73251-1150
2 1 CN5
ARDUINO_
10x1 TH
Elevated
socket
4UConn 15286
Samtec ESQ-110-24-T-S
3 2
CN6,
CN9
ARDUINO_
8x1 TH
Elevated
socket
4UConn 15284
Samtec ESQ-108-24-T-S
4 2
CN7,
CN1
0
ST_MORP
HO_19x2
TH
Elevated
socket
4UConn 8413
Samtec ESQ-119-24-T-D
5 1 CN8
ARDUINO_
6x1 TH
Elevated
socket
4UConn 15282
Samtec ESQ-106-24-T-S
6 1 C1
1 nF ±10%
50 V SMD
0402 X7R